<«

-

UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

THE FACTORS OF CHOOSING
MELAKA AS SHOPPING DESTINATION AMONG
TOURISTS

MUHAMAD KAMARUL HAKIM BIN CHE RI
NOR FADZILLAH BINTI ZULKIPLI
NORSYAMIRA BINTI ABDULLAH SHUKOR

BACHELOR OF SCIENCE (HONS.) TOURISM MANAGEMENT
FACULTY OF HOTEL AND TOURISM MANAGEMENT
UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA
KAMPUS BANDAR MELAKA

MARCH-JULY 2014



ABSTRACT

Shopping in tourism is stated in the 12 Sub-sector Tourism of Melaka.
The variants of Melaka have made Melaka as one of the eminent tourist
destination in Asia. Visitor that come to Melaka obviously prefer to visit the heart
of Melaka which is Banda Hilir that provide variety of shopping outlet. However,
researchers want to look through Melaka capable to be shopping destination
based on the increasing tourist arrival. The main objective of this research is to
identify the factors that influences tourist to choose Melaka as shopping
destination. Shopping destination chosen by the tourist caused by several
factors. Hence, questionnaire had been carried out and the findings show that
shopping destination in Melaka has a potential to become the main attraction
alongside with the heritage and culture. The results indicate that, the
environment and accessibility factor are among the main factors of choosing
Melaka as shopping destination. Other than that, shopping is rank third among
12 sub-sector of tourism in Melaka. This shows that, shopping does have the
potential to become one of the main attractions of tourism in Melaka. Thus, the
various parties involved must play their respective roles to enhance the shopping

tourism of the tourism sub-sector in Melaka.



Table of Contents

TITLE PAGE
ABSTRACT

ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS
TABLE OF CONTENTS
LIST OF TABLES

LIST OF FIGURES

1.1 INTRODUCTION

1
1.3
1.4
1.5
1.6
1

Background of the Study
Problem Statement
Research Objective
Research Questions
Theoretical Framework
Justification

2.0 LITERATURE REVIEW

2.1

2.2

Shopping Destination

2.1.1  Shopping

2.1.2 Destination

Factors of Selecting the Destination
2.2.1  Environment

2.2.2 Image

2.2.3 Fashion

2.2.4 Economy

2.2.5 Accessibility

2.2.6 Enjoyable

3.0 METHODOLOGY

3.1
3.2
3.3
3.4
3.5

Research Design

Data Collection Method
Population
Instrumentation

Plans for Data Analysis

PAGES

24
24
24
25
26
27



4.0 DATA ANALYSIS and DISCUSSION
4.1 Response Rate
4.2 Response Attribute
4.3 Response Visit Profile
5.0 LIMITATION, CONCLUSION and
RECOMMENDATION
5.1 Limitation of the Study
5.2 Conclusion
5:3 Recommendation
REFERENCES

APPENDICES

28
28
34
45

54
54
56
57

59
67



Table 4.1:

Table 4.2:

Table 4.3:

Table 4.4:

Table 4.5:

Table 4.6:

Table 4.7:

Table 4.8:

Table 4.9:

Table 4.10

Table 4.11

Table 4.12:

Table 4.13:

Table 4.14:

Table 4.15:

Table 4.16:

Table 4.17:

Table 4.18:

Table 4.19:

Table 4.20:

LIST OF TABLES

Respondent’'s Gender
Respondent’'s Age
Respondent’s Marital Status
Respondent’s Race
Respondent’s Country of origin
Respondent’s Educational Level
Respondent’s Occupation
Respondent’s Monthly Income
Satisfaction of facilities

: Cleanliness of environment

: Satisfaction of service

Safety at the shopping destination
Chosen location

Customer friendly

Sufficient information

Unigueness of architecture design

Event related to shopping

Up to date item sold

Reflection of local culture on retail / mall design

Melaka appeal as shopping destination

28

28

29

29

30

31

32

33

34

34

35

35

36

36

37

37

38

38

39

39



	THE FACTORS OF CHOOSING MELAKA AS SHOPPING DESTINATION AMONG TOURISTS
	ACKNOWLEDGMENT
	ABSTRACT
	Table of Contents
	LIST OF TABLES
	LIST OF FIGURES
	1.0 INTRODUCTION
	1.1 BACKGROUND OF THE STUDY
	1.2 PROBLEM STATEMENT
	1.3 RESEARCH OBJECTIVE
	1.4 RESEARCH QUESTIONS
	1.5 THEORETICAL FRAMEWORK
	1.6 JUSTIFICATION

	2.0 LITERATURE REVIEW
	2.1 SHOPPING DESTINATION
	2.1.1 Shopping
	2.1.2 Destination

	2.2 FACTORS OF SHOPPING DESTINATION
	2.2.1 Environment
	2.2.2 Image
	2.2.3 Fashion
	2.2.4 Economy
	2.2.5 Accessibility
	2.2.6 Enjoyable


	3.0 METHODOLOGY
	3.1 RESEARCH DESIGN
	3.2 DATA COLLECTION METHOD
	3.3 POPULATION AND SAMPLE
	3.4 INSTRUMENTATION
	3.5 PLANS FOR DATA ANALYSIS

	4.0 DATA ANALYSIS & DISCUSSION
	4.1 RESPONSE RATE
	4.1.1 Respondent’s Gender
	4.1.2 Respondent’s Age
	4.1.3 Respondent’s Marital Status
	4.1.5 Respondent’s Country of origin
	4.1.6 Respondent’s Educational Level
	4.1.7 Respondent’s Occupation
	4.1.8 Respondent’s Monthly Income

	4.2 RESPONSE ATTRIBUTE
	4.2.1 Do the facilities meet the needs of users? (Toilet, parking, directionsand etc.)
	4.2.2 Is the shopping environment clean?
	4.2.3 Are you satisfied with the service provided?
	4.2.4 Do you feel safe when you shop in Melaka?
	4.2.5 Does your chosen location have a wide range of selection store?
	4.2.6 Are the retailers / people friendly?
	4.2.7 Does the chosen location provide sufficient information (directory, signageand etc.)?
	4.2.8 Does the shopping location have unique architecture design?
	4.2.9 Does the mall / retail design reflect local culture?
	4.2.10 Are you willing to come if there is any event related to shopping?
	4.2.11 Do you agree that Melaka appeal as shopping destination?
	4.2.12 Do you think that the sold items are up to date?
	4.2.13 Do you find merchandise in Melaka unique?
	4.14 Do you feel excited to shop in Melaka?
	4.2.15 Are you satisfied with the indoor recreational activities?
	4.2.16 Does the location that you are visiting enjoyable?
	4.2.17 Do you feel relaxing when you shop in Melaka?
	4.2.18 Are the seating / rest area sufficient and comfortable?
	4.2.19 Is Melaka suitable to become a shopping destination?
	4.2.20 Do you find the price reasonable?
	4.2.21 Do you agree that the products are value for money?
	4.2.22 It is easy access to the shopping destination?
	4.2.23 It is close to your lodging facilities/home?

	4.3 RESPONSE VISIT PROFILE
	4.3.1 What is the MAIN purpose you visit Melaka?
	4.3.2 What activities you carried out in Melaka?
	4.3.3 How long is your trip to Melaka?
	4.3.4 How much have you spent throughout the trip in Melaka? (Transportation)
	4.3.5 How much have you spent throughout the trip in Melaka? (Meal)
	4.3.6 How much have you spent throughout the trip in Melaka? (Souvenir)
	4.3.7 How much have you spent throughout the trip in Melaka? (Others)
	4.3.8 Would you come to shop in Melaka again?
	4.3.9 Would you recommend Melaka as shopping destination to friends, relativesand others?


	5.0 LIMITATION, CONCLUSION and RECOMMENDATION
	5.1 LIMITATION OF STUDY
	5.2 CONCLUSION
	5.3 RECOMMENDATION
	5.3.1 Increase Event That Related to Shopping
	5.3.2 Retailer Should Be Customer-friendly
	5.3.3 Shopping Destination Should Have Unique Architecture Design
	5.3.4 The Indoor Recreational Activities Should Be Upgrade
	5.3.5 Provide Sufficient and Comfortable Seating or Rest Area


	REFERENCES
	APPENDICES

