

THE FACTORS OF CHOOSING MELAKA AS SHOPPING DESTINATION AMONG TOURISTS

MUHAMAD KAMARUL HAKIM BIN CHE RI NOR FADZILLAH BINTI ZULKIPLI NORSYAMIRA BINTI ABDULLAH SHUKOR

BACHELOR OF SCIENCE (HONS.) TOURISM MANAGEMENT FACULTY OF HOTEL AND TOURISM MANAGEMENT UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA KAMPUS BANDAR MELAKA

MARCH-JULY 2014

ABSTRACT

Shopping in tourism is stated in the 12 Sub-sector Tourism of Melaka. The variants of Melaka have made Melaka as one of the eminent tourist destination in Asia. Visitor that come to Melaka obviously prefer to visit the heart of Melaka which is Banda Hilir that provide variety of shopping outlet. However, researchers want to look through Melaka capable to be shopping destination based on the increasing tourist arrival. The main objective of this research is to identify the factors that influences tourist to choose Melaka as shopping destination. Shopping destination chosen by the tourist caused by several factors. Hence, questionnaire had been carried out and the findings show that shopping destination in Melaka has a potential to become the main attraction alongside with the heritage and culture. The results indicate that, the environment and accessibility factor are among the main factors of choosing Melaka as shopping destination. Other than that, shopping is rank third among 12 sub-sector of tourism in Melaka. This shows that, shopping does have the potential to become one of the main attractions of tourism in Melaka. Thus, the various parties involved must play their respective roles to enhance the shopping tourism of the tourism sub-sector in Melaka.

Table of Contents

TITLE PAGE					
ABSTRACT					
ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS					
TABLE OF CONTENTS					
LIST OF TABLES					
LIST OF FIGURES					
1.1	INTRO 1.2 1.3 1.4 1.5 1.6 1.7	DUCTION Background of the Study Problem Statement Research Objective Research Questions Theoretical Framework Justification	1 1 6 8 8 9 10		
2.0 LITERATURE REVIEW					
2.0	2.1	Shopping Destination 2.1.1 Shopping 2.1.2 Destination	11 11 12 14		
	2.2	Factors of Selecting the Destination 2.2.1 Environment 2.2.2 Image 2.2.3 Fashion 2.2.4 Economy 2.2.5 Accessibility 2.2.6 Enjoyable	16 17 18 20 21 22 23		
3.0			24		
	3.1	Research Design	24		
	3.2	Data Collection Method	24		
	3.3	Population	25		
	3.4	Instrumentation	26		
	3.5	Plans for Data Analysis	27		

4.0	DATA ANAL' 4.1 4.2	YSIS and DISCUSSION Response Rate Response Attribute	28 28 34	
	4.3	Response Visit Profile	45	
5.0	LIMITATION			
	RECOMMEN	54		
	5.1	Limitation of the Study	54	
	5.2	Conclusion	56	
	5.3	Recommendation	57	
REFERENCES				
APPENDICES				

LIST OF TABLES

Table 4.1: Respondent's Gender	28
Table 4.2: Respondent's Age	28
Table 4.3: Respondent's Marital Status	29
Table 4.4: Respondent's Race	29
Table 4.5: Respondent's Country of origin	30
Table 4.6: Respondent's Educational Level	31
Table 4.7: Respondent's Occupation	32
Table 4.8: Respondent's Monthly Income	33
Table 4.9: Satisfaction of facilities	34
Table 4.10: Cleanliness of environment	34
Table 4.11: Satisfaction of service	35
Table 4.12: Safety at the shopping destination	35
Table 4.13: Chosen location	36
Table 4.14: Customer friendly	36
Table 4.15: Sufficient information	37
Table 4.16: Uniqueness of architecture design	37
Table 4.17: Reflection of local culture on retail / mall design	38
Table 4.18: Event related to shopping	38
Table 4.19: Melaka appeal as shopping destination	39
Table 4.20: Up to date item sold	39